2011 are derived from our unaudited financial statements appearing elsewhere in this prospectus, which, in management's opinion, include all
adjustments necessary for the fair presentation of our financial condition as of such date and our results of operations for such periods.

   The summary unaudited pro forma statements of operations of Bonanza Creek Energy, Inc. for the year ended December 31, 2010 give
effect to our Corporate Restructuring as if it had occurred on January 1, 2010. The summary unaudited balance sheet of Bonanza Creek
Energy, Inc. as of March 31, 2011 gives effect to this offering and the repayment of indebtedness as if they had occurred on March 31, 2011.

37

Edgar Filing: Bonanza Creek Energy, Inc. - Form S-1

60

Table of Contents

   The selected historical financial data should be read in conjunction with "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations" and both our and our predecessor's financial statements and the notes to those financial statements included
elsewhere in this prospectus.

Bonanza Creek Energy Company, LLC (Predecessor)

Bonanza
Creek
Energy,
Inc.

Bonanza
Creek

Energy, Inc.
Pro

Forma(3)

Three
Months
Ended

March 31,
2010

Three
Months
Ended

March 31,
2011

Inception
to

December 31,
2006(1)

Year Ended December 31, Period
Ended

December 23,
2010(2)

Year
Ended

December 31,
20102007 2008 2009

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

(in thousands, except per share data)
Statement of
Operations Data:
Revenues:
Oil sales $ 4,142 $ 11,427 $ 39,967 $ 27,601 $ 35,475 $ 7,514 $ 16,576 $ 45,413
Natural gas sales 1,113 1,736 5,165 3,671 6,362 1,663 2,926 10,253
Natural gas liquids
and CO2 sales 391 821 2,782 3,169 7,877 1,544 2,711 8,365

Total revenues 5,646 13,984 47,914 34,441 49,714 10,721 22,213 64,031

Operating expenses:
Lease operating 1,584 4,037 20,434 13,449 15,237 3,434 4,614 17,285
Severance and ad
valorem taxes 325 577 1,847 2,148 1,668 333 1,053 2,524
Depreciation,
depletion and
amortization 1,796 4,237 25,463 14,108 14,432 3,261 6,387 20,917
General and
administrative 2,096 4,752 7,477 7,610 8,694 2,087 2,239 9,338
Employee stock
compensation(4) � � � � � � � �
Exploration 40 65 25 131 361 114 525 380
Impairment of oil and
gas properties(5) � � 26,437 579 � � � �
Cancelled private
placement(6) � � � � 2,378 � � 2,378

Total operating
expenses 5,841 13,668 81,683 38,025 42,770 9,229 14,818 52,822

Income (loss) from
operations (195) 316 (33,769) (3,584) 6,944 1,492 7,395 11,209
Other income
(expense):
Interest expense (2,483) (5,748) (12,870) (16,582) (18,058) (3,959) (712) (1,263)
Amortization of debt
discount � (1,684) (5,987) (7,963) (8,862) (2,127) � �
Write off of deferred
financing costs � � � � (1,663) � � (1,663)
Gain on sale of oil and
gas properties 1,000 � 8 303 4,055 4,092 � 4,055
Unrealized gain (loss)
in fair value of
warrant put option(7) � (32,302) 70,972 (80,640) 34,345 (24,204) � �
Unrealized gain (loss)
in fair value of
commodity

356 (925) 48,716 (34,589) (8,119) (1,142) (5,455) (8,119)

Edgar Filing: Bonanza Creek Energy, Inc. - Form S-1

61

derivatives
Realized gain (loss)
on settled commodity
derivatives � 26 1,913 13,451 5,872 1,585 (776) 5,872
Other income (loss) 11 (43) (229) (179) 18 (60) 67 (47)

Total other income
(expense) (1,116) (40,676) 102,523 (126,199) 7,588 (25,815) (6,876) (1,165)

Income (loss) before
income taxes (1,311) (40,360) 68,754 (129,783) 14,532 (24,323) 519 10,044
Income tax
expense(8) � � � � � � 192 3,696

Net income (loss) $ (1,311) $ (40,360) $ 68,754 $ (129,783) $ 14,532 $ (24,323) $ 327 $ 6,348

Net income (loss) per
common share(9)
Basic $ 0.01

Diluted $ 0.01

Weighted average
shares outstanding
Basic 29,123

Diluted 29,123

(1)
Our predecessor, BCEC, was formed on May 17, 2006.

(2)
We completed our Corporate Restructuring on December 23, 2010. The operating results for the unaudited eight-day period from December 24, 2010
through December 31, 2010 are included in the statement of operations presented above. Net revenues, operating expenses, and income from operations
were approximately $1.4 million, $1 million, and $0.4 million respectively. Unrealized loss in fair value of commodity derivatives was determined
based on mark-to-market valuations as of December 31, 2010.

38

Edgar Filing: Bonanza Creek Energy, Inc. - Form S-1

62

Table of Contents

(3)
The pro forma information above gives effect to our Corporate Restructuring as if it had occurred on January 1, 2010.

(4)
We will recognize employee stock-based compensation expense immediately prior to the consummation of this offering. We also expect to have
stock-based compensation expense for future awards. See "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations�Selected Factors and Trends Affecting Our Results of Operations�Stock-based Employee Compensation Expenses."

(5)
The impairment for the year ended 2008 resulted from a write-down of the carrying value of our oil and natural gas reserves due to depressed year-end
oil and natural gas prices.

(6)
Expenditures in connection with a cancelled private placement of our preferred stock.

[…]

Corporate Restructuring are reflected in the December 31, 2010 balance sheet included elsewhere in this prospectus. The unaudited pro forma
statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2010 was prepared as if the Corporate Restructuring had occurred at January 1, 2010.

   The accompanying financial information was from the historical accounting records. We made no additional pro forma adjustment to
general and administrative expense since we were the operator of these properties prior to the acquisitions.

   The following unaudited forma financial statements do not purport to represent what our actual results of operations would have been if this
acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2010. The unaudited pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with our historical
financial statements and related notes for the periods presented included elsewhere in this prospectus.

40

Edgar Filing: Bonanza Creek Energy, Inc. - Form S-1

65

Table of Contents

Bonanza Creek
Energy

Company, LLC
Period Ended
December 23,

2010

Holmes
Eastern

Company, LLC
Period Ended
December 23,

2010
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Bonanza
Creek

Energy, Inc.
Year Ended
December 31,

2010
(unaudited) (unaudited)

(in thousands, except per share data)
Revenues:
Oil, natural gas, natural gas liquids
and CO2 sales $ 49,714 $ 14,317 $ � $ 64,031

Operating expenses:
Lease operating 15,237 2,048 � 17,285
Severance and ad valorem taxes 1,668 856 � 2,524
Exploration 361 19 � 380
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization(1) 14,432 3,124 3,361 20,917
General and administrative 8,694 644 � 9,338
Cancelled private placement 2,378 � � 2,378

Total operating expenses 42,770 6,691 3,361 52,822

Income from operations 6,944 7,626 (3,361) 11,209

Other income (expense):
Gain on sale of oil and gas
properties 4,055 � � 4,055
Other income (loss) 18 (65) � (47)
Write off of deferred financing
costs (1,663) � � (1,663)
Unrealized gain on fair value of
warrant put option(2) 34,345 � (34,345) �
Amortization of debt discount(3) (8,862) � 8,862 �
Realized gain on settled
commodity derivatives 5,872 � � 5,872
Unrealized, loss in fair value of
commodity derivatives (8,119) � � (8,119)
Interest expense(4) (18,058) (439) 17,234 (1,263)

Total other income (expense) 7,588 (504) (8,249) (1,165)

Income before income taxes $ 14,532 $ 7,122 $ (11,610) $ 10,044

Pro forma income tax expense(5) 3,696

Net Income $ 6,348

Earnings per shares�basic and diluted $ 0.22

(1)
Pro forma depletion expense gives effect to our Corporate Restructuring which required the application of purchase accounting. The
expense was calculated using estimated proved reserves as of the beginning of the period, production for the applicable period, and the
fair value of the purchase price allocated to proved oil and gas properties.

Edgar Filing: Bonanza Creek Energy, Inc. - Form S-1

66

(2)
BCEC issued an aggregate of 33,089 warrants to purchase Class A units during 2006, 2007, and 2008 in connection with the sale of

[…]

the Company's payoff and retirement of BCEC's senior subordinated notes and the second lien term loan early termination fees were paid in the
amount of $14,327,348 and $3,031,667, respectively. These early termination payments were considered a component of the acquisition of
BCEC and not reflected in the pro forma below. These pro forma adjustments assume such obligations were paid off and retired on January 1,
2010, the adjustment to depreciation, depletion and amortization assumes that the oil and gas property step up in basis occurred January 1, 2010.

F-9

Edgar Filing: Bonanza Creek Energy, Inc. - Form S-1

182

Table of Contents

Bonanza Creek Energy, Inc.

Notes to the Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2010

3. ACQUISITIONS: (Continued)

   The pro forma financial information is not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results of operations or financial
condition of the Company that would have been reported had the acquisition been completed as of the dates presented, and should not be taken
as representative of the future consolidated results of operations of the Company.

Bonanza
Creek Energy
Company,
LLC

Holmes
Eastern
Company,
LLC

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Bonanza
Creek

Energy, Inc.
Net revenues:
Oil and gas sales $ 49,713,602 $ 14,317,467 $ � $ 64,031,069

Operating expenses:
Lease operating 15,236,681 2,048,119 � 17,284,800
Severance and ad valorem taxes 1,667,558 857,109 � 2,524,667
Exploration 360,742 19,234 � 379,976
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 14,432,281 3,124,168 3,360,551 20,917,000
General and administrative 8,694,136 643,882 � 9,338,018
Cancelled private placement 2,378,468 � � 2,378,468

Total operating expenses 42,769,866 6,692,512 3,360,551 52,822,929

Income from operations 6,943,736 7,624,955 (3,360,551) 11,208,140

Other income (expense):
Gain on sale of oil and gas
properties 4,055,153 � � 4,055,153
Other income (loss) 19,173 (65,694) � (46,521)
Write-off of deferred financing
costs (1,663,168) � � (1,663,168)
Change in fair value of warrant
put option 34,344,894 � (34,344,894) �
Amortization of debt discount (8,861,955) � 8,861,955 �
Realized gain on settled
commodity derivatives 5,871,961 � � 5,871,961
Unrealized loss in fair value of
commodity derivatives (8,119,369) � � (8,119,369)
Interest expense (18,058,452) (439,171) 17,234,623 (1,263,000)

Total other income (expense) 7,588,237 (504,865) (8,248,316) (1,164,944)

Income before taxes $ 14,531,973 $ 7,120,090 $ (11,608,867) $ 10,043,196

4. OTHER ASSETS:

   Other assets include the following:

The Company has multiple certificates of deposit at three financial institutions to meet financial bonding requirements in the
states of Colorado, Wyoming and California. As of December 31, 2010 the certificate of deposits totaled $645,000.

Edgar Filing: Bonanza Creek Energy, Inc. - Form S-1

183

As of December 31, 2010, the Company had a note receivable of approximately $987,000 from the operator of the Sargent
field and was paid in full during February of 2011.

F-10

Edgar Filing: Bonanza Creek Energy, Inc. - Form S-1

184